



Schedule of Prices
Rural St and Wood St
Drainage Improvements
Bid 23-67

Route	Rural St and Wood St
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/26/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Fox Excavating Inc. 1305 S. River St Batavia, IL 60510		Martam Construction Inc 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CU YD	215	\$50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$58.00	\$ 12,470.00
2	Storm Sewer, 12" RCP	FOOT	210	\$120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$110.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$115.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$130.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$181.00	\$ 38,010.00
3	Infiltration Castch Basin, 3' Dia.	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 9,360.00
4	Storm Manhole, 4' Dia. Type A	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$ 11,760.00
5	Storm Doghouse Manhole, 4' Dia. Type A	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
6	Storm Structure Tap	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00
7	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	CU YD	120	\$100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$161.00	\$ 19,320.00
8	PCC Drive Approach Removal and Replacement, 6"	SQ YD	15	\$120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$163.00	\$ 2,445.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Drive Approach Removal and Replacement, 3"	SQ YD	24	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$61.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,112.00
10	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SQ FT	400	\$35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Restoration	SQ YD	200	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$33.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	Items Ordered By Engineer	ALLOWANCE	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Inlet Protection	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00
14	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$25,909.00	\$ 25,909.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$ 120,550.00		\$ 118,310.00		\$ 118,898.00		\$ 137,050.00		\$ 162,497.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-1.86%		-1.37%		13.69%		34.80%

NOTE: Denotes difference from total read at bid opening.